the Treasury of The City of New York, as compensation for the privilege hereby 
granted. during the first term of five years, the annual sum of three thousand nine 
htmdred dollars ($3,9(x)), and during the second term of five years the annual sum 
of four thousand one hundred dollars ($4,100). Such payments shall be made in 
advance on November 1 of each year; provided, however, that the amount of the first 
payment to be made within thirty (30) days after the annroval of this consent by the 
Mayor shall be only that proportion of three thousand nine hundred dollars ($3,900) 
as the time between the approval of this consent by the Mayor and November 1 
following hears to the whole year. Such compensation shall not be considered in 
any manner in the nature of a tax, but shall be in addition to any and all taxes of 
whatsoever kind, or description now or hereafter required to be paid under any